
DRIFFIELD TOWN COUNCIL 

APPROVED EXPENDITURE 

DECEMBER 2022 

 Date Payee Name Reference £ Total  £ Creditors £ VAT A/c     £ Amount   Transaction  

 01/12/2022 Kestrel Services Ltd DD 354.00 59.00 4044 103 295.00 Health and Safety 

 02/12/2022 Petty Cash 111104pc 1,500.00 203  1,500.00 December petty  

 cash 

 05/12/2022 Driffield Millenn Green 615 5,753.00 4143 108 5,753.00 Donation S137 

 06/12/2022 S Butterworth 616 5,521.02 920.17 4056 104 4,600.85 Installation of  

 heating 

 327 -4,600.85 Installation of  

 heating 

 6000 104 4,600.85 Installation of  

 heating 

 07/12/2022 All Star DD 473.89 78.98 4020 102 394.91 Fuel 

 11/12/2022 Apus Productions 617 2,244.00 4240 107 2,244.00 Christmas street  

 entertainment 

 11/12/2022 British Telecom 618 292.08 48.68 4030 103 243.40 Phones 

 11/12/2022 Featherston Ltd 619 202.86 33.81 4226 107 169.05 Xmas light fuse box  

 work 

 11/12/2022 Public Sector Audit 620 805.80 4038 103 805.80 Internal Audit 

 11/12/2022 Tiny Tots Entertainment 621 100.00 4240 107 100.00 Christmas  

 character hire 

 11/12/2022 Dalbys Nurseries Ltd 622 539.40 89.90 4085 106 449.50 Winter bedding 

 11/12/2022 Randles Ltd 623 355.20 59.20 4004 101 296.00 PC cleaning  

 November 

 11/12/2022 MKM Building Supplies 624 120.89 20.15 4023 102 100.74 Materials 

 11/12/2022 All Signs 625 343.20 57.20 4240 107 286.00 Christmas Festival  

 signage 

 11/12/2022 Fire Protection Services Ltd 626 66.00 11.00 4034 104 55.00 Alarm testing 

 11/12/2022 EON 627 145.69 6.93 4050 104 138.76 Electricity 1 Mkt  

 Walk 

 11/12/2022 Creation Station 628 690.00 4240 107 690.00 Christmas craft  

 sessions x 2 

 11/12/2022 Normans of Scarborough Ltd 629 60.66 10.11 4031 103 50.55 Stationery 

 11/12/2022 F Waites & Sons 630 346.81 57.80 4023 102 289.01 Various 

 11/12/2022 Andrew Mason 631 170.00 4006 101 170.00 Caretaking  

 November 

 11/12/2022 Visual Security Systems 632 546.00 91.00 4105 106 455.00 CCTV November 

 11/12/2022 HNS Publishing 633 280.80 46.80 4240 107 234.00 Christmas ads x 2 

 11/12/2022 KC Communications 634 84.61 14.10 4052 104 70.51 CH broadband  

 11/12/2022 KC Communications 635 96.00 16.00 4105 106 80.00 CCTV broadband 

 11/12/2022 HSBC DD 38.03 4039 103 38.03 Total charges 

 12/12/2022 Southern Electric DD 18.45 3.07 4110 106 15.38 Market electricity 

 12/12/2022 Southern Electric DD -18.45 -3.07 4110 106 -15.38 Reverse error 

 12/12/2022 Southern Electric DD 18.46 3.07 4110 106 15.39 Market electricity 

 15/12/2022 Driffield Skate & BMX Park 636 2,000.00 4144 108 2,000.00 Driffield Skate Park 

 15/12/2022 Nigel Stinson 637 60.00 4240 107 60.00 Christmas  

 Marshalling 

 15/12/2022 Beverley Ambulance Service 638 780.00 4240 107 780.00 Christmas First Aid 
 x 2 

 16/12/2022 British Gas Business DD 386.24 19.55 4050 104 366.69 MW Gas 

 19/12/2022 Driffield Youth Action 605 25.64 4234 108 25.64 Xmas stuff 

 19/12/2022 Hampton Lovett 639 2,964.00 494.00 4034 104 2,470.00 Sk Pk & Mkt Wk  

 Rates appeal 

 19/12/2022 Screwfix 640 120.87 20.13 4023 102 100.74 Various 

 19/12/2022 Elcocks Ltd 641 79.94 13.32 4023 102 66.62 Various 

 19/12/2022 Best Print & Design Ltd 642 318.00 53.00 4031 103 265.00 Stationery 

 19/12/2022 CPD PLC 643 138.74 23.12 4112 106 115.62 Toilet rolls 

 19/12/2022 Southern Electric 644 77.83 3.70 4052 104 74.13 CH electricity 

 19/12/2022 Everything But The Product 645 100.00 4802 107 100.00 Business of the  

 Month 

 19/12/2022 Signal Telecom 646 65.63 10.94 4030 103 54.69 Telephone 

 19/12/2022 B & M 647 23.00 3.83 4240 107 19.17 Xmas DYA 



 19/12/2022 Wilkinsons 648 181.40 30.23 4240 107 151.17 Xmas DYA 

 19/12/2022 Yorkshire Trading Company 649 14.99 2.50 4240 107 12.49 Xmas DYA 

 19/12/2022 Driffield Youth Action 650 25.64 4240 107 25.64 Reimbursement 

 19/12/2022 Driffield Youth Action 650 -25.64 4234 108 -25.64 Reverse error 

 19/12/2022 Driffield Youth Action 650 26.64 4234 108 26.64 Xmas payment 

 19/12/2022 Driffield Youth Action 650 -26.64 4234 108 -26.64 Reverse error again! 

 26/12/2022 Southern Electric DD 18.46 3.07 4110 106 15.39 Market electricity 

 26/12/2022 Southern Electric DD 18.98 0.90 4110 106 18.08 Market electricity 

 26/12/2022 Southern Electric DD 20.79 0.99 4110 106 19.80 Market electricity 

 26/12/2022 Southern Electric DD 17.75 0.84 4110 106 16.91 Market electricity 

 26/12/2022 Southern Electric DD 21.01 1.00 4110 106 20.01 Market electricity 

 26/12/2022 Southern Electric DD 19.49 0.92 4110 106 18.57 Market electricity 

 29/12/2022 Southern Electric DD 132.11 6.29 4050 104 125.82 Market Walk  

 Electricity 

 30/12/2022 Moneymaster TR 696.41 201  696.41 Weekly adjustment 

  

 


